by all the parties to the tender and wit- 
nessed, and be accompanied by an ac­
cepted check on a chartered bank of the 
Dominion of Canada, payable to the 
Commissioners of the Transcontinental 
Railway, for the sum of four hundred 
thousand dollars ($400,000), for District 

F, and two hundred and twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($225,000), for District 

"and thirty-five thousand dollars ($35.000) for steel viaduct in said District 
B. , Any person whose tender is ac­

cepted shall within ten days after the 
acceptance thereof furnish the security 
required by the Commissioners for the 
due and faithful ----• - V

courts and under

PRINCESS ICE PALACE—RINK OPEN